RESOLUTION NO. 2016-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Los Osos Community Services District desires to manage its fiscal affairs according to an adopted budget; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with California Government Code Section 61110 et seq the Board of Directors desires to adopt a Preliminary Budget for the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Preliminary Budget at a public meeting held on June 29, 2016; and notice was published as required by law; and

WHEREAS, the Los Osos Community Services District will consider the adoption of the final Fiscal Year 2016/2017 Budget prior to September 1, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER THAT THE FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017 PRELIMINARY BUDGET IS ADOPTED AS PRESENTED OR AMENDED AS MOTIONED BY THE BOARD ON JUNE 29, 2016.

On the motion of Director	, seconded by Director	
and on the following roll call vote, to wit:		
0		
Ayes:		

'es	
ays:	
sent:	
onflicts:	

The foregoing resolution is hereby passed, approved, and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Los Osos Community Services District this <u>29th day of June 2016</u>.

Marshall E. Ochylski President, Board of Directors Los Osos Community Services District

ATTEST:

Peter J. Kampa Interim General Manager and Secretary to the Board